1
12.0±0.5  MAX 4.5   (7.0)
1
2.
0
±
0
.5
5.
0±
0.
2
形状と寸法(単位：mm) / Shape and Dimensions (Unit: mm)
12MDCR45 12MDCR45 シリ－ズ(12MDCR45 series)
品番
PARTS No.
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ
INDUCTANCE
[μH]
直流抵抗
DC RESISTANCE
［mΩ］±20%
定格電流
RATED CURRENT
［A］
L<25% L<40℃
12MDCR45-3R3N 3.3 ±40% 12.5 7.8 6.1
12MDCR45-4R2N 4.2 ±40% 15.0 6.9 5.4
12MDCR45-5R2N 5.2 ±40% 16.0 6.0 5.0
12MDCR45-6R8N 6.8 ±40% 19.0 5.1 4.7
12MDCR45-100M 10 ±20% 26.0 4.2 3.9
12MDCR45-150M 15 ±20% 44.0 3.6 3.4
12MDCR45-180M 18 ±20% 50.0 3.2 3.0
12MDCR45-220M 22 ±20% 60.0 2.8 2.7
12MDCR45-270M 27 ±20% 66.0 2.6 2.6
12MDCR45-330M 33 ±20% 79.0 2.4 2.4
注 1) 最大許容電流は、直流重畳電流を流した時のインダクタンスの値が初期値より 25%減少する直流電流値、または直流電流に
より、コイルの温度が 40℃上昇の何れか小さい値です。(周囲温度 20℃を基準とする。)
Note1) Maximum allowable DC current is that which causes a 25% inductance reduction from the initial value,
or coil temperature to rise by 40℃, whichever is smaller. (Reference ambient temperature 20℃.)

2
形状と寸法(単位：mm) / Shape and Dimensions (Unit: mm)
12MDCRL 12MDCRL シリ－ズ(12MDCRL series)
品番
PARTS No.
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ
INDUCTANCE
[μH]
直流抵抗
DC RESISTANCE
［mΩ］±20%
定格電流
RATED CURRENT
［A］
L<25% L<40℃
12MDCRL-1R2N 1.2 ±40% 5.6 15.0 8.2
12MDCRL-2R7N 2.7 ±40% 7.7 12.0 7.2
12MDCRL-3R9N 3.9 ±40% 10.0 10.0 6.5
12MDCRL-4R7N 4.7 ±40% 11.1 9.0 6.3
12MDCRL-5R6N 5.6 ±40% 12.3 7.5 6.1
12MDCRL-6R8N 6.8 ±40% 13.8 7.0 5.9
12MDCRL-100M 10 ±20% 23.0 6.0 4.9
12MDCRL-150M 15 ±20% 34.0 4.5 4.0
12MDCRL-220M 22 ±20% 41.0 4.2 3.2
12MDCRL-330M 33 ±20% 60.0 3.5 2.5
12MDCRL-470M 47 ±20% 79.0 2.6 2.1
12MDCRL-680M 68 ±20% 98.0 2.3 1.8
12MDCRL-101M 100 ±20% 157.0 1.8 1.5
12MDCRL-151M 150 ±20% 249.0 1.5 1.4
12MDCRL-181M 180 ±20% 280.0 1.3 1.3
12MDCRL-221M 220 ±20% 372.0 1.2 1.2
12MDCRL-102M 1000 ±20% 1700 0.55 0.45
12MDCRL-222M 2200 ±20% 3270 0.40 0.23
注 1) 最大許容電流は、直流重畳電流を流した時のインダクタンスの値が初期値より 25%減少する直流電流値、または直流電流に
より、コイルの温度が 40℃上昇の何れか小さい値です。(周囲温度 20℃を基準とする。)
Note1) Maximum allowable DC current is that which causes a 25% inductance reduction from the initial value,
or coil temperature to rise by 40℃, whichever is smaller. (Reference ambient temperature 20℃.)

2
形状と寸法(単位：mm) / Shape and Dimensions (Unit: mm)
12MDCR 12MDCR シリ－ズ(12MDCR series)
品番
PARTS No.
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ
INDUCTANCE
[μH]
直流抵抗
DC RESISTANCE
［mΩ］±20%
定格電流
RATED CURRENT
［A］
L<25% L<40℃
12MDCR-1R2N 1.2 ±40% 5.9 13.0 8.2
12MDCR-2R7N 2.7 ±40% 8.3 10.0 7.5
12MDCR-3R9N 3.9 ±40% 10.3 9.0 7.0
12MDCR-4R7N 4.7 ±40% 12.7 8.5 6.8
12MDCR-5R6N 5.6 ±40% 14.0 7.8 6.3
12MDCR-6R8N 6.8 ±40% 15.4 7.2 5.9
12MDCR-100M 10 ±20% 18.0 5.5 5.4
12MDCR-150M 15 ±20% 22.0 4.7 4.7
12MDCR-220M 22 ±20% 28.0 4.0 4.0
12MDCR-330M 33 ±20% 45.0 3.2 3.2
12MDCR-470M 47 ±20% 60.2 2.7 2.7
12MDCR-680M 68 ±20% 85.6 2.0 2.0
12MDCR-101M 100 ±20% 115.0 1.9 1.9
12MDCR-151M 150 ±20% 187.0 1.5 1.5
12MDCR-181M 180 ±20% 220.0 1.4 1.4
12MDCR-221M 220 ±20% 247.0 1.3 1.3
12MDCR-102M 1000 ±20% 1550 0.45 0.45
12MDCR-222M 2200 ±20% 2920 0.42 0.42
注 1) 最大許容電流は、直流重畳電流を流した時のインダクタンスの値が初期値より 25%減少する直流電流値、または直流電流に
より、コイルの温度が 40℃上昇の何れか小さい値です。(周囲温度 20℃を基準とする。)
Note1) Maximum allowable DC current is that which causes a 25% inductance reduction from the initial value,
or coil temperature to rise by 40℃, whichever is smaller. (Reference ambient temperature 20℃.)